five contractors and unit prices to perform on-call bridge and culvert repairs on an as-needed basis 

for the period beginning on January 1, 2024, and expiring on December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2025 the Board passed R-25-665 authorizing an award of contract 

to Sparwick Contracting, Inc., under C-24-002, in an amount not to exceed one hundred seventy 

thousand eight hundred two dollars ($170,802.00) for on-call bridge repairs to the Clinton Road 

Culvert No. 1600-172 over the Clinton Brook Tributary in the Township of West Milford; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3, et seq. the Board can authorize, permit, or 

accept change orders for work performed, services rendered, materials, supplies, or equipment